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COVID-19 Data
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https://dph.illinois.gov/covid19.html

https://dph.illinois.gov/covid19.html


https://dph.illinois.gov/covid19/data.html

COVID-19 cases and deaths vary markedly by age

CASES Deaths

https://dph.illinois.gov/covid19/data.html


LTC cases still small percentage 

of overall cases (3.4%) 

but highest risk group for 

severe illness.

Priorities:

1. Up-to-date vaccinations

2. Infection Prevention & Control

3. Therapeutics

https://dph.illinois.gov/covid19/
data/long-term-care-data.html

https://dph.illinois.gov/covid19/data/long-term-care-data.html


Average July – October 2022: 

42 LTC resident hospitalizations/

22 deaths per week 

Despite increase in cases, deaths 

have remained low.

Result of ongoing efforts to 

prevent and limit LTC COVID-19 

outbreaks.
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Long Term Care Facilities (LTCF): Infection prevention and outbreak guidance 
continues to be a focus – activities July 2021 – August 2022

Have held 42 Q&A/webinars on Fridays, 

typically with 650 attendees from LTCFs 

and local health departments

Weekly infection prevention meetings with 

sister state agencies operating 24/7 

facilities (IDOC, IDHS, IDVA, IDJJ)

Updated and published infection prevention 

and control guidelines and educational 
materials 11 times

With OHCR, Legal, Rules teams 

strengthened SNF permanent 
infection prevention rules April 2022

IDPH performed 3,656 consultations on infection 
prevention and control

… while providing ongoing support and 
education across all facilities

Note: Represents estimate based on data entry; consultations may have more than one reason; a small number of consultations were not COVID-19 specific. 
Source: IDPH congregate care dashboard

9.5 FTEs 

responsible for 

performing all 

consultations

33%

30%

23%

8%
6%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

P
er

ce
n

t o
f T

o
ta

l

Type of Consultation

Other/Not Specified

Prevention/Consultation/Cohorting/Planning

ICAR/Follow Up ICAR

Guidance

Case/Cluster/Outbreak Investigation

57%

13%

13%

6%
3%
7%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

P
er

ce
n

t o
f T

o
ta

l

Setting Type

Other

Advocacy and Provider Groups/Corporate Level

Multiple Levels of Congregate Care

Assisted Liv ing/Group Homes

Local Health Department

SNF



8

The ratio of the COVID-19 
mortality rate among LTCF 
residents aged ≥65 years to 
community-dwelling adults 
aged ≥65 years decreased 
by 71%, from 16.1 to 4.6, 
between December 2020 
and January 2022.

These findings reinforce 
that COVID-19
prevention and control 
strategies, including 
vaccination, can
substantially reduce COVID-
19–associated mortality 
among LTCF residents.

https://www.cdc.gov/mmwr/volumes/71/wr/pdfs/mm7124-h.pdf

https://www.cdc.gov/mmwr/volumes/71/wr/pdfs/mm7124-h.pdf


Stay Up to Date 
with COVID-19 
Vaccines Including 
Boosters (and don’t 
forget your flu 
shot!)



• You are up to date with your COVID-19 vaccines if you have completed a COVID-19 vaccine 
primary series and received the most recent booster dose recommended for you by CDC.

• COVID-19 vaccine recommendations are based on three things:

• Your age
• The vaccine you first received, and
• The length of time since your last dose
• People who are moderately or severely immunocompromised have different 

recommendations for COVID-19 vaccines.

• You are still up to date if you receive all COVID-19 vaccine doses recommended for you and 
then become ill with COVID-19. You do not need to be immediately revaccinated or receive 
an additional booster.
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Staying Up-to-date with COVID-19 vaccinations



• The updated (bivalent) boosters are called “bivalent” because they protect against 
both the original virus that causes COVID-19 and the Omicron variant BA.4 and BA.5.

• Previous boosters are called “monovalent” because they were designed to protect 
against the original virus that causes COVID-19. They also provide some protection 
against Omicron, but not as much as the updated (bivalent) boosters.

• The virus that causes COVID-19 has changed over time. The different versions of the 
virus that have developed over time are called variants. Learn more about variants of 
the COVID-19 virus.

• Two COVID-19 vaccine manufacturers, Pfizer and Moderna, have developed updated 
(bivalent) COVID-19 boosters.
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Updated (bivalent) Boosters



• All adults are recommended to receive 1 bivalent mRNA booster dose 
after completion of any FDA-approved or FDA-authorized primary series 
or previously received monovalent booster dose(s).

• People cannot receive a bivalent booster without first completing a 
primary series.

• Monovalent mRNA vaccines are not authorized as a booster dose.
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Bivalent booster recommendations
for Adults



https://www.cdc.gov/vaccines/acip/meetings/downloads/slide
s-2022-09-01/09-COVID-Hall-508.pdf

https://www.cdc.gov/vaccines/acip/meetings/downloads/slides-2022-09-01/09-COVID-Hall-508.pdf












Resources for promoting 
COVID-19 Vaccinations

https://wecandothis.hhs.gov
/resource/covid-19-vaccine-
booster-shot-resources

https://www.cdc.gov/corona
virus/2019-
ncov/vaccines/resource-
center.html

https://www.immunize.org/
covid-19/

https://wecandothis.hhs.gov/resource/covid-19-vaccine-booster-shot-resources
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/vaccines/resource-center.html
https://www.immunize.org/covid-19/


Core Practices of 
Infection Prevention

and Control
20



Core Infection Prevention Practices 
Hand Hygiene

Source Control / PPE

Respiratory Protection / Ventilation  

Detection, 
Isolation/Quarantine

Surface Cleaning / 
Disinfecting

Screening and Surveillance 

Image: Harper College



Therapeutics

22



Treating COVID-19

• Persons with underlying health conditions are more likely to get very sick from 
COVID-19.

• Treatments are available that can reduce the chances of being hospitalized or 
dying from the disease. 

• Medications to treat COVID-19 must be prescribed by a healthcare provider and 
started as soon as possible after diagnosis to be effective. 

• Don’t delay: Treatment must be started within days of when symptoms  first 
developed to be effective.
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Overview

• Therapeutics can prevent hospitalizations 
and deaths with COVID-19

• Oral agents are widely accessible and 
work against variants

• Offer to symptomatic individuals at higher 
risk of severe disease

• CDC list of higher risk medical conditions: 
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-
ncov/hcp/clinical-
care/underlyingconditions.html

https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/hcp/clinical-care/underlyingconditions.html


Oral Antiviral 
Medications

• WHAT are oral antivirals?

• Oral antivirals are pills that stop the virus that 
causes COVID-19 from making copies of itself 
in your body. One oral antiviral is called 
Paxlovid, and the other is called Lagevrio (also 
known as molnupiravir).

• WHEN do you have to use oral antivirals?

• Start using oral antivirals as soon as possible 
after you test positive for COVID-19—no later 
than 5 days after your first symptoms appear. 
These pills are taken at home two times a day 
for 5 days.
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Oral Antiviral 
Medications

• WHO is eligible to use oral antivirals?

• Paxlovid: Adults and children (12 years of age 
and older, weighing at least 88 pounds [40 
kg]), who are at high risk for getting very sick 
from COVID-19 and who have mild to 
moderate symptoms.

• Lagevrio: Adults 18 years and older who are 
at high risk for getting very sick from COVID-
19 and who do not have access to other 
COVID-19 outpatient treatment options, or 
other treatment options are not appropriate for 
them and who have mild to moderate 
symptoms.
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• Primary risk is age over age 50 years

• Immunocompromised or a Weakened Immune System

• Underlying Health Conditions (a partial list!)

–Obesity

–Cancer

–Chronic lung, liver and kidney disease

–Mental Health Conditions

–Disabilities
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Who is at high risk of COVID-19 

https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/hcp/clinical-care/underlyingconditions.html

https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/hcp/clinical-care/underlyingconditions.html


Steroids and Antibiotics

• These drugs can cause harm and provide no demonstrated 
benefit in patients with COVID-19 with no supplemental oxygen 
requirement or bacterial coinfection. 

• Steroids are not recommended to treat patients with mild to 
moderate COVID-19 who do not require supplemental oxygen. 

• Antibiotics are not recommended for the treatment of COVID-19 
in the absence of another indication. 
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Thank you!
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